

LISTED ON 16.12.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5124 OF 2012

K.A. Nagamani

...APPELLANT

Versus

B.N. Lalitha & Ors.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

This is an appeal against the Judgment and order dated 19.10.2011 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in O.S. No. 5337/1996.

There are seven respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 & 4-7 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that Ms. K.A. Nagamani, Appellant-in-person has filed an application for amendment of cause title and address of applicant and Respondent Nos. 4 & 6 but the same is defective as the application has not been served on Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 and appellant-in-person has not cured the defect despite this Registry's letter dated 6.8.2015, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. K.A. Lakshmi Narasimhaa, Respondent No. 3 has sent through regd. post statement of objections & additional objections and an application for permission to appear and argue-in-person in the above appeal. Respondent No. 3 appeared before the Ld. Registrar on 12.10.2015 for interaction and Ld. Registrar has submitted an interaction report dated 12.10.2015 (Copy enclosed) in which it is stated that Respondent No. 3 is willing to accept an Advocate, if appointed by the Hon'ble Court.

The office report for direction in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. K.A.Nagamani, Appellant in person  
C/o S.N.Kaushik, Advocate  
43, Gagan Vihar, Delhi-110051

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR