

LISTED ON 16.02.2016  
COURT NO. 7  
ITEM NO 1

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5124 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4  
(Application for amendment of cause title)

K.A. Nagamani

...APPELLANT

Versus

B.N. Lalitha & Ors.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The office report for directions in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2015 with an office report dated 12.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"At the request of the appellant, who is appearing in-person, list the matter on 16.2.2016."

It is submitted that Ms. K.A.Nagamani, Appellant-in-person has on 17.12.2015 cured the defects in the application for amendment of cause title and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 4 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing dated 30.1.2016 has been issued to Respondent No.3-in-person for 16.2.2016.

The office report for directions and application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. K.A.Nagamani, Appellant in person  
C/o S.N.Kaushik, Advocate  
43, Gagan Vihar, Delhi-110051

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate  
217, NLC

Mr. K.A.Narasimhaa, Respondent-in-person,  
36, Puttanna Road,  
(Near Netkallappa Circle and next to  
Mahindra Motor Cycle Showroom)  
Basavaragudi, Bangalore-560004

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR