

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2012

K KAMALA ANANTH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. K.A.NAGMANI
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N.LALITHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Petitioner-in-personFor Respondent(s)
Respondent-in-person
Mr.S. N. Bhat, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 & 4-7,
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1, respondent No.3-in-person
and the appellant in person have not filed the statement of case
within the statutory period. The appellant-in-person has submitted
that the respondent No.4-in-person has sent an application seeking
time to file her reply. If the application is received, the same
may be processed as per rules.

List the matter on 31.08.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar