

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2012

K KAMALA ANANTH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. K.A.NAGMANI  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N.LALITHA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

Mr.S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, the respondent No.4-in-person has sent common application by post for transposition of herself and for direction which is found to be defective and as per Supreme Court Rules,2013, it cannot be taken on record. At this stage, the appellant-in-person submits that she intends to file the above said application afresh, seeking transposition of respondent No.4 as appellant. The same be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 21.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB