

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2012

K KAMALA ANANTH (SINCE DECEASED)  
THROUGH LRS. K.A.NAGMANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N.LALITHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.93294/2017-APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSING PROFORMA RESPONDENT NO. 4 AS APPELLANT NO. 2 and IA No.93296/2017 APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION/CHANGE OF NAME OF RESPONDENT NO. 4 FROM MEENAKSHI SRIDHAR TO K.A. MEENAKSHI)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the I.As are allowed.

If the matter is in order, the same be listed before the  
Court.

After all the cases are called, Petitioner-in-person made a  
mention that respondent no.3 who was appearing in person had filed  
four sets of objections without any affidavit. I cannot accept and  
entertain any argument in this behalf as respondent-in-person has  
left the Court. Petitioner-in-person is at liberty to urge this  
fact as and when the matter is listed before the Court.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

