

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 756/2018,7479/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2012

K KAMALA ANANTH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. K.A.NAGMANI &
ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N.LALITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.756/2018-APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION TO RESPONDENT NO. 3 TO
SERVE COPY OF STATEMENT OF OBJECTIONS ON APPELLANT NO. 2 AND OTHER
RESPONDENTS FILED BY MS. K.A. NAGMANI (APPELLANT NO. 1 IN PERSON)
AND

IA No.7479/2018-APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION TO RESPONDENT NO.3 TO
SERVE COPY OF HIS STATEMENT OF OBJECTIONS ON APPELLANT NO. 2 AND
OTHER RESPONDENTS FILED BY MS. K.A. MEENAKSHI (APPELLANT NO. 2 IN
PERSON))

Date : 03-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.756/2018, being registered, process as per rules.

IA No.7479/2018 for directions to respondent no.3 to serve
copy of statement of objections on appellant no.2 and other
respondents is allowed.

Process the matter as per order dt.13.11.2017 of the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.04.2018

hj