

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 756/2018,7469/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2012

K KAMALA ANANTH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. K.A.NAGMANI & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N.LALITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.756/2018-(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION TO RESPONDENT NO. 3 TO SERVE COPY OF STATEMENT OF OBJECTIONS ON APPELLANT NO. 2 AND OTHER RESPONDENTS FILED BY MS. K.A. NAGMANI (APPELLANT NO. 1 IN PERSON)) AND I.A. NO. 7469/2018 FILED BY APPELLANT NO. 2 IN PERSON (APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZING APPELLANT NO. 1 TO APPEAR, PLEAD, ACT ON HER BEHALF)

Date : 14-05-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 756/2018 and I.A. No. 7469/2018 are allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)