

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2012

K KAMALA ANANTH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. K.A.NAGMANI &
ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N.LALITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA. for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased
Respondent No.1 filed by Ms. K.A. Nagamani, Party in person

Details of Party in person

K.A. Nagamani
Appellant No. 1 in person)
9999926636
nagamani.k.a@gmail.com

K.A. Meenakshi, (earlier was Respondent No. 4)
(Appellant No. 2 in person)
8050866419
ka.meenakshi.18@gmail.com

K.A. Laxmi Narasimha
Respondent No. 3 (In person)
9845535438
9632811555
krishnaa0205@yahoo.com

IA No. 163952/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 505/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 163952/2021 is an application for substitution to bring on record legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1, late B.N. Lalita Rao, who passed away on 16.9.2021. There is also an application seeking exemption from filing death certificate of late B.N. Lalita Rao.

Ms. K.A. Nagamani, appellant-in-person, has placed on record the death certificate dated 23.1.2023 issued by the Chief Registrar of Births and Deaths, Government of Karnataka in respect of late B.N. Lalita Rao. The death certificate is taken on record.

The application for substitution is within time and, accordingly, stands allowed. Registry is directed to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1, particulars whereof are mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application, as substituted respondents.

The appellant-in-person has stated in paragraph 3 to 5 of the application about their failed attempts to obtain the residential address of the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1, who have been directed to be brought on record by this order. Only their mobile numbers are available.

In such view of the matter, the appellant-in-person is directed to publish two notices in newspapers, one in Kannada newspaper having wide circulation in Bengaluru and other in English newspaper having wide circulation in Delhi seeking to notify this order of bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1 as further intimation that they shall be free to contest the proceedings, if they are so advised.

Appeal be listed in due course.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)