

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2012

K KAMALA ANANTH (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS. K.A.NAGMANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N.LALITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 7489/2018 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION TO SUB-REGISTRAR AND
RESPONDENT NOS. 2,3,6 AND 7 TO CANCEL THE GIFT DEED

IA No. 847/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINER

IA No. 842/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO URGE ADDITIONAL
GROUNDS

IA No. 7473/2018 - APPLICATION FOR URGING ADDITIONAL GROUNDS

IA No. 846/2018 - APPLICATION TO APPOINT COURT RECEIVER

IA No. 844/2018 - APPLICATION TO DIRECT RESPONDENT NO.3 AND OTHERS
NOT TO INTERFERE WITH THE RIGHT OF THE POSSESSION

IA No. 845/2018 - APPLICATION TO DIRECT SUB-REGISTRAR AND OTHER
RESPONDENTS TO CANCEL THE GIFT DEED

Date : 08-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave has already been granted.

The appeal shall come in usual course.

Registry will take necessary steps to put up the
matter in the final hearing list.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)